UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2020 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.]
Note: A minimum charge of $294.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN. [
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

| Table 4 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
| Table 5 | PhD. - Information
| Table 6 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
| Table 7 | M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
| Table 8 | M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
| Table 9 | M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 10 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,

M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

| Table 11 | M. Engineering

| Table 12 | M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
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| Table 13 | M. Environmental Science
| Table 14 | M. Financial Economics
| Table 15 | M. Financial Insurance
| Table 16 | M. Forest Conservation
| Table 17 | M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
| Table 18 | M. Global Affairs
| Table 19 | M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 20 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,
Master of Health Science - Health Administration
Table 21 M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 22 M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology &
Translational Research)
| Table 23 | M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
| Table 24 | M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
| Table 25 | M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
| Table 26 | M. Information
| Table 27 | M. Laws
| Table 28 | Global Professional Masters of Law
| Table 29 | M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart
| Table 30 | M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start
| Table 31 | M. Mathematical Finance
| Table 32 | M. Museum Studies
| Table 33 | M. Music - Composition
| Table 34 | M. Music - Performance
| Table 35 | M. Nursing
| Table 36 | M. Professional Kinesiology
[ Table 37 | M. Public Health
| Table 38 | M.Sc. Applied Computing
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| Table 39 | M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

| Table 40 | M.Sc. Community Health

| Table 41 | M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

| Table 42 | M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
| Table 43 | M.Sc. Planning

| Table 44 | M. Public Policy

| Table 45 | M. Social Work (Fall Start)

| Table 46 | M. Social Work (Summer Start)

| Table 47 | M. Studies in Law

| Table 48 | M. Visual Studies

| Table 49 | Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

| Table 50 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

| Table 51 | Diploma in Professional Accounting

| Table 52 | Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter

30f 15



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2020 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 1 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $931.50 $196.85 $1,128.35 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- . - . - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $539.89 $1,471.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $196.85 $1,127.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. - . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $196.85 $2,058.85
Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus

PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $931.50 $280.29 $1,211.79 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- . - . - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $630.88 $1,562.38
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $630.88 $1,561.88 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. - . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $630.88 $2,492.88
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus

PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $931.50 $186.95 $1,118.45 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $931.50 $490.34 $1.421.84 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $490.34 $l,421.34 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $1.862.00 $490.34 $2.352.34 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 4 Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,130_55 $196.85 $1,327_4o 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.130.55 $539.89 $1.670.44 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ke S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,510_50 $196.85 $1,707_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $3.021.00 $196.85 $3.217.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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Table 5

PhD. - Information

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTUETTAT, SySTerTT

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $931.50 $196.85 $1,128.35 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- . - - - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $539.89 $1,471.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $196.85 $1,127.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. - . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $196.85 $2,058.85
Table 6 Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,431_00 $196.85 $1,627.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.431.00 $539.89 $1.970.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,431_00 $196.85 $l,627.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $2.862.00 $196.85 $3.058.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 7 Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in . 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2020 Summer Full-time $197590-00 $1-597-90 $21,187-90 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Admitted in Full-time $9,795.00 $490.34 $10,285.34
2019 Summer

Table 8

M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT
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2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,710_00 $196.85 $1,906.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-tme $1.710.00 $539.89 $2.249 .89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fre o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1,710.00 $196.85 $l,906.85 1) there may pe a@gitiona} ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.420.00 $196.85 $3.616.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 9 M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
mciueTdar, Systernn
2020 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Summer Start $17,730.00 $2,l46.52 $19,876.52 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific

courses or for individual circumstances. Check vour ACORN invoice.
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Table 10

M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,510_50 $196.85 $1,707_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.510.50 $539.89 $2.050.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,510.50 $196.85 $l,707.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.021.00 $196.85 $3.217.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 11 M. Engineering
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciuerdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $2,007_00 $196.85 $2,203.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $2.007.00 $539.89 $2.546.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $2,007.00 $196.85 $2,203.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $4.014.00 $196.85 $4.210.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 12 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted In 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2020 Summer Full-time $1,003.50 $539.89 $1,543.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Session
Admitted in
2019 Summer
or 2019-2020 Full-time $972.15 $539.89 $1,512.04
Fall-Winter
Session
Admitted in
2018 Summer
or 2018-2019 Full-time $926.25 $539.89 $1,466.14
Fall-Winter
Session
Table 13 M. Environmental Science
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,846.50 $186.95 $2,033.45 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.846.50 $490.34 $2.336.84 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $l,846.50 $490.34 $2,336.84 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.693.00 $490.34 $4.183.34 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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DOMESTIC FEES

Table 14 | M. Financial Economics

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

mciuerdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $4,576.50 $196.85 $4,773_35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $4.576.50 $539.89 $5.116.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 15 | M. Financial Insurance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $4,017_00 $196.85 $4,213.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $4.017.00 $539.89 $4.556.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $4,017_00 $196.85 $4,213.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $8.034.00 $196.85 $8.230.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 16 M. Forest Conservation
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTIEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,485.00 $196.85 $1,681.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.485.00 $539.89 $2.024.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $l,485.00 $196.85 $l,681.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $2.970.00 $196.85 $3.166.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 17 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted In 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2020 Summer Full-time $891.00 $539.89 $l,430.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Session
Admitted In
2019 Summer
or 2019-2020 Full-time $862.80 $539.89 $1,402.69
Fall-Winter
Session
Admitted In
2018 Summer
or 2018-2019 Full-time $822.30 $539.89 $1,362.19
Fall-Winter
Session
Table 18 M. Global Affairs
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Full-time $3.160.50 $539.89 $3.700.39 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific

courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invoice
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Master of Health Science - Health Administration

Table 19 M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
TTICTOETTTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted In 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2020 Summer Full-time $1,132.80 $539.89 $1.672.69 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Session
Admitted n
2019 Summer
or 2019-2020 Full-time $1,103.85 $539.89 $1,643.74
Fall-Winter
Session
Table 20 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,510.50 $196.85 $1,707.35 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- . - - . - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,510.50 $539.89 $2,050.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,510.50 $196.85 $1,707.35 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. > . . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $196.85 $3,217.85
Table 21 M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTUETTAT, SySTeErTT

Translational

Research)

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,860.00 $196.85 $2,056.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- - - - - - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,860.00 $539.89 $2,399.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ke S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,860.00 $196.85 $2.056.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. > . . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,720.00 $196.85 $3,916.85
Table 22 M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology &

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

mciuerdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,582.50 $196.85 $1,779.35 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- - - - - - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,582.50 $539.89 $2,122.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $196.85 $1,127.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. - . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $196.85 $2,058.85
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Table 23

| M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTUETTAT, SySTerTT

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees

Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

2020 Summer Part-time $l,582.50 $196.85 $l,779.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Session Full-time $1.582.50 $539.89 $2.122.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2020 Summer Course Course S ik S

Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

2020 Summer 0.5 $931.00 $196.85 $1,127.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Session 1.0 $1.862.00 $196.85 $2.058.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 24 M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,599.00 $196.85 $1,795.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- . - - . - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,599.00 $539.89 $2,138.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,599.00 $196.85 $1,795.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. > . . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,198.00 $196.85 $3,394.85
Table 25 | M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $2,400_00 $196.85 $2,596.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $2.400.00 $539.89 $2.939.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 26 | M.Information
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $1,542_00 $196.85 $l,738.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
X - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Summer Session Full-time $1,542.00 $539.89 $2,081.89
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $1,470.00 $196.85 $1,666.85
Summer or 2019- -
2020 Fall-Winter Full-time $1,470.00 $539.89 $2,009.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $1,542_00 $196.85 $1,738.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Summer Session 1.0 $3.084.00 $196.85 $3.280.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $1,470.00 $196.85 $1,666.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter 1.0 $2,940.00 $196.85 $3,136.85
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Table 27

| M. Laws

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TICIOETTe, SyStenT

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,392_00 $196.85 $l,588.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.392.00 $539.89 $1.931.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,392_00 $196.85 $l,588.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $2.784.00 $196.85 $2.980.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 28 | Global Professional Masters of Law
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
THCIUETLar, Sy stennt
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $5’03550 $53989 $5’57539 courses or for individual circumstances. Check vour ACORN invoice
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ke S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $3,600.00 $196.85 $3,796.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $7.200.00 $196.85 $7.396.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 29 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start
THCIUETLdar, Sy stennt
2020 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Year 1 $29,680.00 $1’777'52 $31,457_52 1) there may pe afifiitiona} ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Year 2 $29 680.00 $1.777.52 $31.457.52 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Year 3 $9,893.33 $608.51 $10,501.84
Table 30 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program -Fall Start
THCIUeETLdar, Sy stennt
2020 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Year 1 $4,452.00 $630.88 $5,082.88 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2 . . 2 . courses or for individual circumstances. Check vour ACORN invoice
Table 31 M. Mathematical Finance
TTTCTOETTIEr, SYSTETIT
2020 Summer ProQ ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 . 1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by theProgram
Summer Session Full-time $51'500'00 $539.89 $52'039'89 Office. Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts
Admitted in 2019 website do not pertain to this program.
Summer or 2019- .
2020 Fall-Winter Full-time $49,500.00 $539.89 $50,039.89
Session
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Table 32

M. Museum Studies

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

mciuerdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $1,552_5o $196.85 $l,749.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
X - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Summer Session Full-time $1,552.50 $539.89 $2,092.39
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $1,480.50 $196.85 $1,677.35
Summer or 2019- -
2020 Fall-Winter Full-time $1,480.50 $539.89 $2,020.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $1,552_50 $196.85 $1,749_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Summer Session 1.0 $3.105.00 $196.85 $3.301.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $1,480.50 $196.85 $1,677.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter 1.0 $2,961.00 $196.85 $3,157.85
Table 33 M. Music - Composition
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,552_50 $196.85 $1,749_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.552.50 $539.89 $2.092.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,552_5o $196.85 $l,749.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.105.00 $196.85 $3.301.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 34 M. Music - Performance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,552_5o $196.85 $l,749.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.552.50 $539.89 $2.092.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,552_50 $196.85 $1,749_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $3.105.00 $196.85 $3.301.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 35 M. Nursing
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,827.00 $196.85 $2,023.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.827.00 $539.89 $2.366.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $l,827.00 $196.85 $2,023.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.654.00 $196.85 $3.850.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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Table 36 M. Professional Kinesiology
TTICTOETTTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $1’58250 $539.89 $2’12239 courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invaice
Table 37 M. Public Health
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,510_50 $196.85 $1,707_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.510.50 $539.89 $2.050.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,510.50 $196.85 $l,707.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $3.021.00 $196.85 $3.217.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 38 M.Sc. Applied Computing
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $1’68300 $539.89 $2’22289 courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invaice
Table 39 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $l,792.50 $280.29 $2,o72_79 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.792.50 $630.88 $2.423.38 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table 40 M.Sc. Community Health
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,510.50 $196.85 $l,707.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.510.50 $539.89 $2.050.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,510_50 $196.85 $1,707_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $3.021.00 $196.85 $3.217.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 41 M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTTCTOETTIAT, SYSTeTTT

2020 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,863.00 $872.79 $2,735_79 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $6,210.00 $1,697.00 $7,907.00
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Table 42

M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

mciuerdar, Sy sternn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $931.50 $196.85 $l,128.35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $6.210.00 $1.697.00 $7.907.00 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 43 M.Sc. Planning
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,512_00 $196.85 $l,708.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.512.00 $539.89 $2.051.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,512_00 $196.85 $1,708.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $3.024.00 $196.85 $3.220.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 44 M. Public Policy
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTIEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $2’65200 $53989 $3’19189 courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invaice
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
g p mciuerdar, Sy sternn
2020 Summer Course Course AeEss @ AnGlEry [F2es
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $2,652.00 $196.85 $2,848.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $5.304.00 $196.85 $5.500.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 45 M. Social Work (Fall Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
mciueTdar, Systernn
2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,413_00 $196.85 $l,609.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Fullti $1.413.00 $539.89 $1.952.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
ull-time , . . , .
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ke S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,413_00 $196.85 $1,609.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $2.826.00 $196.85 $3.022.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 46 M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Full-time $9,420.00 $l,697.00 $11,117.00 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific

courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invoice
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Table 47 M. Studies in Law

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTUETTAT, SySTerTT

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,392_00 $196.85 $l,588.85 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.392.00 $539.89 $1.931.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ik S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,392_00 $196.85 $1,588.85 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
1.0 $2.784.00 $196.85 $2.980.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 48 M. Visual Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,255_50 $196.85 $1,452_35 1) there may pe gd_ditiona_l ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
Full-time $1.255.50 $539.89 $1.795.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course P fire o s
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $l,255.50 $196.85 $1,452_35 1) there may pe a.d‘ditionall ancillary fees levied for enrolmer?t in.specific
10 $2.511.00 $196.85 $2.707.85 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Table 49 Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTUETTAT, SySTerTT

2029 Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,542.00 $196.85 $1,738.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
- - - - - - courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,542.00 $539.89 $2,081.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2020 Summer Course Course S ke S
Session Load Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,542.00 $196.85 $1,738.85 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
. > . . > . courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,084.00 $196.85 $3,280.85
Table 50 Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $4’29000 $539.89 $4’82989 courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invaice
Table 51 Diploma in Professional Accounting
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICTOETTTEr, SYSTETIT
2020_ Summer Prog ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $1O’7OOOO $539.89 $11’23989 courses or for individual circumstances Check vour ACORN invaice
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Table 52

| Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TICIOETTe, SyStenT

2020 Summer PrOQ ram Access & Ancillary Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 2) (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,582.50 $539.89 $2,122.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

2) Part-time program fees are billed for each term and session for the
1 th _of th,
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